

SANITARY LANDFILL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS - FIBER
Project: COMMUNICATION EXTENSION
Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL SANITARY LANDFILL

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 492,552.00	Bidder: Builders Electric 4114 258th	Sioux Falls Bidder: Electric, LLC 1304 E. 52nd	Decker Drilling & Bidder: Excavating
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 1,343,075.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 46691 291st Street Centerville, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 08/04/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57014
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.5910	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.310.2184
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Special	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	100.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 220.37	\$ 22,037.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	872.0	\$ 0.30	\$ 261.60	\$ 3.52	\$ 3,069.44	\$0.25	\$218.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 7,675.67	\$ 7,675.67	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 442.83	\$ 442.83	\$400.00	\$400.00
6	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 196.12	\$ 7,844.80	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
7	9.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00
8	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	1,000.0	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$0.60	\$600.00
9	Special	Install Microduct	Ft	28,200.0	\$ 5.85	\$ 164,970.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 245,058.00	\$8.00	\$225,600.00
10	Special	Install Microfiber Cable	Ft	36,000.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 74,880.00	\$3.00	\$108,000.00
11	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	31,000.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 21,080.00	\$195.26	\$6,053,060.00
12	Special	Remove Existing Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	2,500.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,825.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 325,351.60	Total Bid	\$ 447,848.74	Total Bid	\$ 6,448,873.00